BID PROPOSAL FORM

STATE OF NEW PERSEY
DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY
DIVISION OF PROPERTY MANAGEMENT & CONSTRUCTION
F O BOX 034
TRENTON NEW PERSEY 08625-0034

PROJECT NO T0511-00 PROJECT NO T0511-00 PROJECT: Roof Replacement Buildings #8, 17, 23 LOCATION: NJDOT Headquarters, Fernwood Complex, 1035 Parkway A: COUNTY: Mercer The undersigned Single Prime Contractor proposes to be responsible for all work shown in the specifications. Single Bid \$ 372,000.00 lump sum all trades In accordance with N.I.S.A. 52:35-1 et seq., the Contractor will be classified with the Division and Construction (DPM&C) in one of the following trades: General Construction (C008) or Alterations & Additions (C009) or Roofing — Tile/Slate/Shingles (C072) The proposal is based upon the bid documents listed below. 1. General Conditions dated April 1993, Amended January 1995; Supplementary Instru-General Conditions revised March 18, 2011	an 7:0 and re	
### Address of Print (Please Type or Print) ### PROJECT NO T0511-00 ### PROJECT: Roof Replacement Buildings #3, 17, 23 LOCATION: Mercer The undersigned Single Prime Contractor proposes to be responsible for all work shown in the specifications. Single Bid	and re	
(Please Type or Frint) (Business Street Address ONLY - No FO Box) PROJECT: No Fo Fo Box) PROJECT: Roof Replacement Buildings #8, 17, 23 LOCATION: NIDOT Headquarters, Fernwood Complex, 1035 Parkway A: COUNTY: Mercer The undersigned Single Prime Contractor proposes to be responsible for all work shown in the specifications. Single Bid \$ 372,000.00 hump sum all trades In accordance with N.I.S.A. 52:35-1 et seq. the Contractor will be classified with the Division and Construction (DPM&C) in one of the following trades: General Construction (C008) of Alterations & Additions (C009) or Roofing - Tile/Slate/Shingles (C072) The proposal is based upon the bid documents listed below. 1. General Conditions dated April 1993, Amended January 1995; Supplementary Instru- General Conditions revised March 18, 2011	Inc.	
PROJECT NO T0511-00 PROJECT: Roof Replacement Buildings #8, 17, 23 LOCATION: NJDOT Headquarters, Fernwood Complex, 1035 Parkway A: COUNTY: Mercer The undersigned Single Prime Contractor proposes to be responsible for all work shown in the specifications. Single Bid \$ 372,000.00 hump sum all trades [Numerical Figures Only] In accordance with N.I.S.A. 52:35-1 et seq., the Contractor will be classified with the Division and Construction (DPM&C) in one of the following trades: General Construction (C008) of Alterations & Additions (C009) or Roofing — Tile/Slate/Shingles (C072) The proposal is based upon the bid documents listed below. 1. General Conditions revised March 18, 2011		I Section 1
PROJECT: Roof Replacement Buildings #8, 17, 23 LOCATION: NIDOT Headquarters, Fernwood Complex, 1035 Parkway A: COUNTY: Mercer The undersigned Single Prime Contractor proposes to be responsible for all work shown in the specifications. Single Bid \$ 372,000.00 lump sum all trades (Numerical Pigures Only) In accordance with N.I.S.A. 52:35-1 et seq., the Contractor will be classified with the Division and Construction (DPM&C) in one of the following trades: General Construction (C008) of Alterations & Additions (C009) or Roofing — Tile/Slate/Shingles (C072) The proposal is based upon the bid documents listed below. 1. General Conditions dated April 1993, Amended January 1995; Supplementary Instruction General Conditions revised March 18, 2011		
LOCATION: NIDOT Headquarters, Fernwood Complex, 1035 Parkway A: COUNTY: Mercer The undersigned Single Prime Contractor proposes to be responsible for all work shown in the specifications. Single Bid \$ 372,000.00 hump sum all trades (Numerical Figures Only) In accordance with N.I.S.A. 52:35-1 et seq., the Contractor will be classified with the Division and Construction (DPM&C) in one of the following trades: General Construction (C008) of Alterations & Additions (C009) or Roofing — Tile/Slate/Shingles (C072) The proposal is based upon the bid documents listed below. 1. General Conditions dated April 1993, Amended January 1995; Supplementary Instruction General Conditions revised March 18, 2011		
The undersigned Single Prime Contractor proposes to be responsible for all work shown in the specifications. Single Bid \$ 372,000.00 hump sum all trades (Numerical Figures Only) In accordance with N.I.S. A. 52:35-1 et seq., the Contractor will be classified with the Division and Construction (DPM&C) in one of the following trades: General Construction (C008) of Alterations & Additions (C009) or Roofing - Tile/Slate/Shingles (C072) The proposal is based upon the bid documents listed below. 1. General Conditions dated April 1993, Amended January 1995; Supplementary Instruction General Conditions revised March 18, 2011		
The undersigned Single Prime Contractor proposes to be responsible for all work shown in the specifications. Single Bid \$ 372,000.00 hump sum all trades (Numerical Pigures Only) In accordance with N.J.S.A. 52:35-1 et seq., the Contractor will be classified with the Division and Construction (DPM&C) in one of the following trades: General Construction (C008) of Alterations & Additions (C009) or Roofing - Tile/Slate/Shingles (C072) The proposal is based upon the bid documents listed below. 1. General Conditions dated April 1993, Amended January 1995; Supplementary Instruction General Conditions revised March 18, 2011	reque,	Trenton
Single Bid \$ 372,000.00 hump sum all trades (Numerical Figures Only) In accordance with N.I.S.A. 52:35-1 et seq., the Contractor will be classified with the Division and Construction (DPM&C) in one of the following trades: General Construction (C008) of Alterations & Additions (C009) or Roofing - Tile/Slate/Shingles (C072) The proposal is based upon the bid documents listed below. 1. General Conditions dated April 1993, Amended January 1995; Supplementary Instru-General Conditions revised March 18, 2011		Formula and formula and a large of the control of
Single Bid \$ 372,000.00 lump sum all trades (Numerical Figures Only) In accordance with N.I.S.A. 52:35-1 et seq., the Contractor will be classified with the Division and Construction (DPM&C) in one of the following trades: General Construction (C008) of Alterations & Additions (C009) or Roofing - Tile/Slate/Shingles (C072) The proposal is based upon the bid documents listed below. 1. General Conditions dated April 1993, Amended January 1995; Supplementary Instru-General Conditions revised March 18, 2011	contr	art plane and
Single Bid \$ 372,000.00 lump sum all trades (Numerical Figures Only) In accordance with N.I.S.A. 52:35-1 et seq., the Contractor will be classified with the Division and Construction (DPM&C) in one of the following trades: General Construction (C008) or Alterations & Additions (C009) or Roofing - Tile/Slate/Shingles (C072) The proposal is based upon the bid documents listed below. 1. General Conditions dated April 1993, Amended January 1995; Supplementary Instru-General Conditions revised March 18, 2011	COM	
hump sum all trades (Numerical Figures Only) In accordance with N.I.S. A. 52:35-1 et seq., the Contractor will be classified with the Division and Construction (DPM&C) in one of the following trades: General Construction (C008) of Alterations & Additions (C009) or Roofing – Tile/Slate/Shingles (C072) The proposal is based upon the bid documents listed below. 1. General Conditions dated April 1993, Amended January 1995; Supplementary Instruction (C008) of Contractor with the Division and Construction (C008) of Alterations & Additions (C009) or Roofing – Tile/Slate/Shingles (C072)		
In accordance with N.I.S.A. 52:35-1 et seq., the Contractor will be classified with the Division and Construction (DPM&C) in one of the following trades: General Construction (C008) of Alterations & Additions (C009) or Roofing - Tile/Slate/Shingles (C072) The proposal is based upon the bid documents listed below. 1. General Conditions dated April 1993, Amended January 1995; Supplementary Instru-General Conditions revised March 18, 2011	1 501 d	
and Construction (DPM&C) in one of the following datasets (C072) Alterations & Additions (C009) or Roofing - Tile/Slate/Shingles (C072) The proposal is based upon the bid documents listed below. 1. General Conditions dated April 1993, Amended January 1995; Supplementary Instructions of Conditions revised March 18, 2011		Land, San American
General Conditions revised March 18, 2011		Land of the second of the seco
	etion	s to success and
2. Specifications dated 11/23/12	, 4	
3. Drawing(s)#: Total 8 dated 11/27/12		and an electric
This project will be fully completed and ready for occupancy within 45	<u>.</u>	calendar days:
Liquidated Damages. In accordance with 8.6.1 of the General Conditions liquidated damage one percent (.05%) of the value of this contract (minimum of \$250.00).	s will	be assessed at 1/20 of
The above price is good through sixty (60) days after the bid opening date.		general services of the servic
Submit only one bid proposal and bid bond form.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	films process of the state of t
A bid bond in the amount of fifty percent (50%) of the TOTAL bid, including alternates if a	pplice	ble, must accompany
this proposal form	10 mm	francisco de la constanta de l
DPMC-3 Single Primer (rev. 11/11) INDEX 500 PROPOSAL PAGE 1 OF 9		
E9x: 609-777-1970 Dec 28 2012 13:51 P. 02	13.3	and the same of th

PROJECT NO.: T0511-00

The Contractor must include prices for the base bid and all alternates and unit prices when requested, etherwise the bid may be considered non-responsive.

Having examined the bid documents and the site of the proposed work and being familiar with all of the conditions surrounding the construction of the proposed project including the availability of materials and labor, the Contractor hereby proposes to furnish all labor, materials and supplies, and to construct the project as submitted, within the time set forth therein, and at the price stated. This price is to cover all expenses incurred in performing the work required, of which this proposal is a part.

The Contractor acknowledges and affirms that it has personal knowledge of or has obtained and reviewed a copy of the valid prevailing wage rates for all trades involved in the project for the geographical location of the project as issued by the Commissioner of the Department of Labor, P O Box 389, Trenton, New Jersey, 08625 (609) 292-2259.

The Contractor acknowledges receipt of the following Bulletins:

BULLETINN	ensorp PAL	OF BU	LETIN	
	CM1D1A			
		11/27/1	2	
		200		1 3 5 Sa
A		1919	alia	1111
	` .	4		
				A .
				1
,				
. 7		4 11		14.
1.6 9.86 98.4.82	Service of the servic	-	- applications	- 1
	9 9	·秦465.77 (美)	****	3,8131
	,			.7
	addresses of each Subcontractor included in this Single Bid proposal are listed beliaddresses of each Subcontractor included in this Single Bid proposal are listed beliaddresses of each Subcontractor included in this Single Bid proposal are listed beliaddresses of each Subcontractor included in this Single Bid proposal are listed beliaddresses of each Subcontractor included in this Single Bid proposal are listed beliaddresses of each Subcontractor included in this Single Bid proposal are listed beliaddresses.	Ż		1
	accordance with N.J.S.A. 52:35-1 et seq. at the time of the bid due taxe. It is sometime work described under any of the listed trades sections of this bid proposal form the work described under any of the listed trades sections of this bid proposal for the listed in the appropriate Subcontactor section of the section of the section of the section of the listed proposal for the listed proposal for the listed in the section of the listed proposal for the list proposal for the listed	is bid pro	mstitute	or nime he a non-
A Commission of the State of th	st be classified in that trade and insuce of Subcontractors as part of Single Bid propose	is bid pro is shall c	onstitute	nc .
A Company of the same of the s	st be classified in that trade and listed in the appropriate Subcontractor section of the moveledges the failure to list classified Subcontractors as part of Single Bid proposatilated deviation resulting in a rejection of the bid.	is shall o	posa. Institute	nc .
Contractor ack waivable mate	st be classified in that date aim to be classified Subcontractors as part of Single Bid proposa- moviledges the failure to list classified Subcontractors as part of Single Bid proposa- rial deviation resulting in a rejection of the bid.	is shall o	posa.	nc ·
Contractor ack waivable mate Roofing - Tile	st be classified in that date and the state of subcontractors as part of Single Bid propose mowledges the failure to list classified Subcontractors as part of Single Bid proposerial deviation resulting in a rejection of the bid. e/Slate/Shingles (C072)	is shall o	posa. A	nc ·
Contractor ack waivable mate	st be classified in that date and the state of subcontractors as part of Single Bid propose mowledges the failure to list classified Subcontractors as part of Single Bid proposerial deviation resulting in a rejection of the bid. e/Slate/Shingles (C072)	is old pro	onstitute	nc .
Contractor ack waivable mate Roofing - Tile NAME:	st be classified in that dath and subcontractors as part of Single Bid proposariowledges the failure to list classified Subcontractors as part of Single Bid proposarial deviation resulting in a rejection of the bid. e/Slate/Shingles (C072) Jim Miller Roofing and Sheet Metal, Inc.	is old pro	onstitute	nc .
Contractor ack waivable mate Roofing - Tile	st be classified in that date and the state of subcontractors as part of Single Bid propose mowledges the failure to list classified Subcontractors as part of Single Bid proposerial deviation resulting in a rejection of the bid. e/Slate/Shingles (C072)	is old pro	onstitute	BC
Contractor ack waivable mate Roofing - Tile NAME:	st be classified in that dath and subcontractors as part of Single Bid proposariowledges the failure to list classified Subcontractors as part of Single Bid proposarial deviation resulting in a rejection of the bid. e/Slate/Shingles (C072) Jim Miller Roofing and Sheet Metal, Inc.	is old pro	onstitute	BC
Contractor ack waivable mate Roofing - Tile NAME:	st be classified in that dath and subcontractors as part of Single Bid proposariowledges the failure to list classified Subcontractors as part of Single Bid proposarial deviation resulting in a rejection of the bid. e/Slate/Shingles (C072) Jim Miller Roofing and Sheet Metal, Inc.	is one pro	nstitute	BC .
Contractor ack waivable mate Roofing - Tile NAME:	st be classified in that dath and subcontractors as part of Single Bid proposariowledges the failure to list classified Subcontractors as part of Single Bid proposarial deviation resulting in a rejection of the bid. e/Slate/Shingles (C072) Jim Miller Roofing and Sheet Metal, Inc.	as bud pro	positiate	BC .
Contractor ack waivable mate Roofing - Tile NAME:	st be classified in that dath and subcontractors as part of Single Bid proposariowledges the failure to list classified Subcontractors as part of Single Bid proposarial deviation resulting in a rejection of the bid. e/Slate/Shingles (C072) Jim Miller Roofing and Sheet Metal, Inc.	as bud pro	positive	BC
Contractor ack waivable mate Roofing - Tile NAME:	st be classified in that table and subcontractors as part of Single Bid proposarious the failure to list classified Subcontractors as part of Single Bid proposarial deviation resulting in a rejection of the bid. e/Slate/Shingles (C072) Jim Miller Roofing and Sheet Metal, Inc. 3 Kelly Street Lansdowne, PA 19050	is that o	positive	nc ·
Contractor ack waivable mate Roofing - Tile NAME:	st be classified in that dath and subcontractors as part of Single Bid proposariowledges the failure to list classified Subcontractors as part of Single Bid proposarial deviation resulting in a rejection of the bid. e/Slate/Shingles (C072) Jim Miller Roofing and Sheet Metal, Inc.	as one pro	positive	nc ·

0/61-777-803:x67

DEMC PLAN ROOM

PROTECT NO.: <u>T0511-00</u>

UNIT PRICES

- (a) Unit Prices govern addition to or deduction from quantity included in the bid proposal and amounts actually installed on job.
 - (b) Unit prices shall include all labor, materials, equipment, bailing, shoring, removal, landscaping, testing, as-built drawings, warranties, supervision, overhead, profit, insurance, bond, etc.
 - (c) The DIRECTOR's representative shall verify all quantities.
 - (d) Changes shall be processed in accordance with the General Conditions, "CHANGES IN THE WORK"
 - (e) ... There shall be no more than a five percent (5%) differential between add and deduct unit prices.

UNIT PRICES ITEM# DESCRIPTION OF ITEM

DEDUCT

2"x 6" tongue & groove roof decking remove existing & replace

Sq. Ft.

NOTE:

If the unit prices are left blank, the bid may be deemed non-responsive if the omission is determined by the State to be material to the bid. The bidders should enter a dollar amount, "O" or "No Change".

19:81 ZIRZ RZ 380

n/61-///-609:xe4

חאשר ארשא אחחש

PROJECT NO.: 10511-00

EXECUTION OF CONTRACT

Upon receipt of written notice of the acceptance of this bid, the Contractor shall execute the formal contract within 10 calendar days and deliver a Performance and Payment Bond as well as other information as required in the bid solicitation.

COMMENCEMENT OF WORK

Contractor acknowledges that the work is to commence upon receipt of the Notice to Proceed with the exception of permit activities.

BID SECURITY

Bid Bond is fifty percent (50%) of the TOTAL bid, including alternates if applicable, and is to become the property of the State in the event the contract and bond are not executed within the time set forth as liquidated damages for the delay and additional expense incurred by the OWNER.

PROPOSAL PAGE 4 OF 8

JAN # 208

			2.2.	E **	
1		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	4 7.		
	PROJECT NO.: <u>T0511-00</u>	,	v 1 5 7		
4	*;		2		
,			·.		
,	CERTIFICATION				
;	I certify that the below named firm is classified by the Divis	ion of Property Management a	nd Constitu	etion in the	
		r (trade) C072-Roofing	_milä/	unti	a ·
	1,000,000.00	Slate/s			
	12/07/2013 (expiration date).		. ; .		
		cause the firm to exceed its ag	gregate rati	ng limit, in	chiding
	I further certify that this firm's bid for this project does not consideration of uncompleted construction work (please ref	er to N.J.A.C. 17-19-2.13, whi	ch describe	s how ceru	an major
1	consideration of uncompleted construction work (please ret trade subcontract work is discounted 85% for purposes of c	alculating whether a contractor	is within i	is ming)	ا منطبه ا
	P. C.	Respectfully submitted,		 	i jii
* 11	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Respectionly boundary	<u> </u>	. i . i . i	
er refer	(Seal if Bid proposal is by a corporation)		e - Alle Sinder e	diga di dalah dan	tal and the second second second
٠	Bu Bu	Jim Millen Roofin	ig and.	Sheet 1	<u>letal.</u>
- 75-11	Signatural Control of the Control of	(Nas	e of Fign)	haranis e s ma	Inc
2	•	Just 1111	i,		*
<u>*</u> بور .		- MUGGIS	gnature)	() 	1 : :::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::
		\ /		Madelli and Callet	And the same of th
٠,٠	4.	.Jim Miller, Pre	(Title)		
v			, ,		
		3 Kelly Street	OM	V - No P O	Box)
i.	and the same of th	(Business Street Add			
		(Business Street Add	9050 D	laware	
1.0		(Business Street Add	9050 D		
i a		(Business Street Add	9050 De	laware	
***		Lansdowne, PA 1 (City Statement No. (610)623	9050 De	laware	
		(Business Street Add	9050 De	laware	
	22 3025148	(Business Street Ada Lansdowne, PA 1 (City Stat Phone No. (610)623 Fax No. (610)394	9050 De	laware	
	FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION NO. 23-3025148	(Business Street Add Lansdowne, PA 1 (City Stat Phone No. (610)623 Fax No. (610)394	9050 De	laware	
	J. A. S. A.	(Business Street Ada Lansdowne, PA 1 (City Stat Phone No. (610)623 Fax No. (610)394	9050 De -3216-	laware	Count Zip
	ANY CHANGE IN OWNERSHIP INFORMATION SI	(Business Street Ada Lansdowne, PA 1 (City Stat Phone No. (610)623 Fax No. (610)394	9050 De -3216-	laware	Count Zip
	J. A. S. A.	(Business Street Ada Lansdowne, PA 1 (City Stat Phone No. (610)623 Fax No. (610)394	9050 De -3216-	laware	Count Zip
	ANY CHANGE IN OWNERSHIP INFORMATION SI	(Business Street Ada Lansdowne, PA 1 (City Stat Phone No. (610)623 Fax No. (610)394	9050 De -3216-	laware	Count Zip
	ANY CHANGE IN OWNERSHIP INFORMATION SIN (FORM GSA-27)	(Business Street Ada Lansdowne, PA 1 (City Stat Phone No. (610)623 Fax No. (610)394	9050 De -3216-	laware	Count Zip
	ANY CHANGE IN OWNERSHIP INFORMATION SIN (FORM GSA-27)	(Business Street Ada Lansdowne, PA 1 (City Stat Phone No. (610)623 Fax No. (610)394	9050 De -3216-	laware	Count Zip
	ANY CHANGE IN OWNERSHIP INFORMATION SIN (FORM GSA-27) YES NO	(Business Street Ada Lansdowne, PA 1 (City Stat Phone No. (610)623 Fax No. (610)394	9050 De -3216-	laware	Count Zip
	ANY CHANGE IN OWNERSHIP INFORMATION SIN (FORM GSA-27)	(Business Street Ada Lansdowne, PA 1 (City Stat Phone No. (610)623 Fax No. (610)394	9050 De -3216-	laware	Count Zip
	ANY CHANGE IN OWNERSHIP INFORMATION SIN (FORM GSA-27) YES NO	(Business Street Ada Lansdowne, PA 1 (City Stat Phone No. (610)623 Fax No. (610)394	9050 De -3216-	laware	Count Zip
	ANY CHANGE IN OWNERSHIP INFORMATION SIN (FORM GSA-27) YES NO	(Business Street Ada Lansdowne, PA 1 (City Stat Phone No. (610)623 Fax No. (610)394	9050 De -3216-	laware	Count Zip
	ANY CHANGE IN OWNERSHIP INFORMATION SIN (FORM GSA-27) YES NO IP-YES, ATTACH EXPLANATION.	Lansdowne, PA 1 (City Statement of the content of t	9050 De -3216-	laware	Count Zip
	ANY CHANGE IN OWNERSHIP INFORMATION SIN (FORM GSA-27) YES NO IP-YES, ATTACH EXPLANATION.	(Business Street Ada Lansdowne, PA 1 (City Stat Phone No. (610)623 Fax No. (610)394	9050 De -3216-	laware	Count Zip



State of New Jersey

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY DIVISION OF PROPERTY MANAGEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION 20 W. STATE STREET PO BOX 042 TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625-0042

REPLY TO: TEL: (609) 943-3400 FAX: (609) 292-7651

TOTAL AMOUNT OF UNCOMPLETED CONTRACTS

(This form is to be used with the NOTICE OF	CLASSIFICATION when submitting bids to the Department of Education.)
I Certify that the amount of uncompleted work	k on contracts is \$
The amount claimed includes uncompleted praccordance with N.J.A.C. 17:19-2.13.	ortions of all currently held contracts from all sources (public and private) in
I further certify that the amount of this bid prop prequalification dollar limit.	posal, including all outstanding incomplete contracts does not exceed my
	Respectfully submitted.
Affix corporate seal here COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL BARBARA LEWIS. Notary Public Upper Darby Twp., Delaware County My Commission Expires December 4, 2014 Swom to and subscribed before me This, 3 r diay of 20 13 Notary Public	By Jim Miller Roofing and Sheet Metal Name of Alrm Inc. Signature President Title 3 Kelly Street Business Address Lansdowne, PA 19050
Barlonafius	(610)623-3216 Phone

DPMC 701 (3/05)